
4800 West Copans Road
Coconut Creek, FL 33063City of Coconut Creek

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 2017-
306

Name: SRO Agreement Amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/13/2017 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:12/14/2017 12/14/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER (SRO) AGREEMENT WITH THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD
COUNTY TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR ONE (1) ADDITIONAL SRO FOR A PERIOD COMMENCING
ON NOVEMBER 1, 2017, AND ENDING JUNE 7, 2018.

Sponsors: Police Department

Indexes: Agreement, Police, Resolution, School Resource Officer

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION 2017-306-First Amendment to SRO Agrmt, 2. AGREEMENT-First Amendment to
SRO Agrmt, 3. BACKUP-Original SRO Agrmt

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Commission12/14/2017 1

AGENDA ITEM REPORT

TITLE:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER (SRO) AGREEMENT WITH THE SCHOOL BOARD OF
BROWARD COUNTY TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR ONE (1) ADDITIONAL SRO FOR A PERIOD
COMMENCING ON NOVEMBER 1, 2017, AND ENDING JUNE 7, 2018.

BACKGROUND:

The School Resource Officer (SRO) Program is established for the purposes set forth in Section
230.2318, Florida Statutes, including assisting in the prevention of juvenile delinquency through
programs specifically developed to respond to those factors and conditions that give rise to
delinquency.

DISCUSSION:

The City is committed to protecting and serving its residents. The SRO Program is a great benefit to
school administration, students, and the community as a whole. The City entered into an agreement
with the School Board for eight (8) SROs dated July 25, 2017 (“Agreement”). After execution of the
Agreement, the City requested another SRO for the Dave Thomas Education Center-West Campus.
This Amendment to the Agreement provides for nine (9) police officers to work as SROs in the
following Coconut Creek schools:  Coconut Creek Elementary, Winston Park Elementary, Tradewinds
Elementary, Lyons Creek Middle, Coconut Creek High (2), Monarch High, Atlantic Technical Center,
and the Dave Thomas Education Center-West Campus. The original Agreement was for a ten (10)

City of Coconut Creek Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: RES 2017-306, Version: 1

month period, beginning August 14, 2017, and ending June 7, 2018. The Amendment provides that
funding for the additional SRO will commence on November 1, 2017, and end on June 7, 2018. The
City will receive $41,626.80 monthly from the School Board during the term of the amended
Agreement compared with the prior monthly payment of $37,001.60.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of this Resolution.

FISCAL IMPACT:
REVENUES: $ 46,252.00
EXPENDITURES: N/A
BUDGETED? Yes
NOTES:   General Fund Revenue Account 01-V34213, SRO Subsidy.  School Board pays
$46,252 per SRO per school year x 9 SROs=$416,268/10 payments=$41,626.80 per payment.
Additional payment for added SRO did not begin until November 1, 2017.

City of Coconut Creek Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

